STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

ORDER GRANTING COMERICA BANK & TRUST, N.A.'S AMENDED PETITION TO APPROVE INTERIM ACCOUNTING

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned on November 29, 2018, upon Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Amended Petition to Approve Interim Accounting. Appearances were as noted in the record.

The Court, having considered the Amended Petition and the interim accounting for the period of February 1, 2017, through January 31, 2018, filed therewith, makes the following findings of fact:

1. The Amended Petition is complete.

- 2. The Petitioner has declared that the representations contained in the Amended Petition are true and complete to the best of Petitioner's knowledge.
- 3. The Petitioner has filed a complete interim accounting with the Court for Petitioner's administration of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson from February 1, 2017, through January 31, 2018.

In accordance with these findings of fact and Minn. Stat. §§ 524.3-505 and 524.3-1001,

the Court makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. The interim accounting for February 1, 2017, through January 31, 2018, submitted by Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. as Personal Representative of the Estate is approved.
- 2. All acts and doings of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. set forth in the interim accounting from February 1, 2017, through January 31, 2018, are approved, ratified, and confirmed.

Dated: _____, 2018 BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.